per NRS 387.195 [Sch.AA (B2)] -

   Total School Operating 69,258,500,000   0.7500 519,438,750   84,438,750   435,000,000

B. SCHOOL DEBT:

   Property Tax Subject to

   Revenue Limitations 69,258,500,000   0.5534 383,276,539   58,276,539   325,000,000

   Net Proceeds of Minerals

   Total School Debt 69,258,500,000   0.5534 383,276,539   58,276,539   325,000,000

 C.   TOTAL OPERATING AND DEBT 69,258,500,000$   1.3034 902,715,289$   142,715,289$   760,000,000$

Notes: (1) Column (1) Assessed Valuation is available from the March 15th Final Revenue Projections.

(2) Column (5) Budgeted Abated Ad Valorem Revenue - can be obtained from the "Net Tax less Redevelopment and LEED

Abatement" column of the March 25th Proforma Ad Valorem Revenue Report.

(3) Ad Valorem revenue shortfall created as a result of the tax abatement may be supplemented through the

Distributive School Account (DSA).

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT AMENDED FINAL BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 2015-16

ALL FUNDS - CALCULATION OF ALLOWED AD VALOREM REVENUES Form AA-Sch

SCHEDULE AA-1, PAGE 3 OF 65 11/20/2014

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

SALARIES SERVICES, ENDING TOTAL

AND EMPLOYEE SUPPLIES, TRANSFERS FUND FUND

WAGES BENEFITS AND OTHER OUT BALANCE REQUIREMENTS

GENERAL/SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND

100 Regular 660,447,539$   271,458,303$   57,858,204$   -$   -$   989,764,046$

200 Special 227,582,142   102,616,616   9,493,434   339,692,192

300 Vocational & Technical 4,401,523   1,744,472   2,080,899   8,226,894

400 Other PK-12 24,720,946   9,023,066   4,464,023   38,208,035

500 Nonpublic School

600 Adult Education 284,898   98,784   75,000   458,682

800 Community Services

900 Co-curricular & Extra Curricular 4,434,464   1,308,471   8,602,424   14,345,359

2000 Support Services 448,717,007   200,100,272   213,507,513   862,324,792

4000 Facility Acquisition & Construction

6100 Interdistrict Payments 1,100,000   1,100,000

6200 Fund Transfers 313,400,000   313,400,000

6300 Contingency

8000 Ending Balance 52,581,000   52,581,000

General/Spec Education Subtotal 1,370,588,519   586,349,984   297,181,497   313,400,000   52,581,000   2,620,101,000

DEBT SERVICE FUND 664,163,092   -   27,645,908   691,809,000

SUBTOTAL APPROPRIATION FUNDS 1,370,588,519   586,349,984   961,344,589   313,400,000   80,226,908   3,311,910,000

OTHER FUNDS:

Building and Sites 90,000   35,000   875,000   11,415,000   12,415,000

Capital Projects 9,265,000   3,348,500   283,186,500   126,887,000   173,810,000   596,497,000

Federal Projects 105,892,750   33,989,600   68,182,650   12,484,258   220,549,258

Special Revenue 90,174,902   37,674,724   7,031,901   -   3,613,473   138,495,000

State Projects 105,796,500   41,638,500   23,207,000   170,642,000

Proprietary:

Food Service 28,964,639   11,066,313   79,508,100   70,665,948   190,205,000

Internal Service 3,426,504   1,482,066   19,954,897   9,253,177   34,116,644

SUBTOTAL OTHER FUNDS 343,610,295   129,234,703   481,946,048   126,887,000   281,241,856   1,362,919,902

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 1,714,198,814   715,584,687   1,443,290,637   440,287,000   361,468,764   4,674,829,902

Less:  Interfund Transfers (440,287,000)  (440,287,000)

NET ALL FUNDS 1,714,198,814$   715,584,687$   1,443,290,637$   -$   361,468,764$   4,234,542,902$

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT AMENDED FINAL BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 2015-16

ALL FUNDS - TOTAL FUND APPLICATIONS   Form 4AA-Sch

SCHEDULE AA-2, PAGE 4 OF 65 11/20/2014

(1)

PROGRAM OR FUNCTION

(1) (2) (3) (4)

ACTUAL ESTIMATED

YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING FINAL AMENDED FINAL

REVENUE 6/30/14 6/30/15 APPROVED APPROVED

1000 LOCAL SOURCES

1100 Tax Revenue

1110 Property Taxes 397,039,947$   414,980,000$   434,980,000$   434,980,000$

1111 Net Proceeds of Mines 78,730 20,000 20,000 20,000

1112 Net Proceeds of Mines - Prior Year

1120 School Support Taxes 832,511,729 880,000,000 897,700,000 943,920,000